KAaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1

September 2003
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION This Form e oo mrosed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Form must be Signed

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy All blanks must be Filled

APl #_15 - 125-31524-00-00 (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no APl # was issued,

8/21/08

indicate original spud or completion date
Deer Run Qil Lease, LLC

KCC License #: 33348
{Owner/Company Name) (Operator’s)
2322 CR 1425 Gity:_Caney

Well Operator:

Address:

State: _<ansas Zip Code: 87933

(620 ) 879 - 2337

Contact Phone:

Lease: A. J. Melander Well #: DR#2 Sec. 24 Twp. 34 S. R 14 EastDWest
NE - Nw - SE - NW

Spot Location / QQQQ County: Montgomery

1360
1820

Feet (in exact footage) From North / l:] South (from nearest oulside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
Feet (in exact footage) From D East / West (from nearest outside section comer) Line of Section (Not Lease Lins)

Check One: oiwel [ | Gaswet [ |paA [ |cathodic [ | water Supply Well
[] swo Docket # (] ENHR Docket # [Jother:

Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with:

Surface Casing Size: 7“ Set at: 20.7 Cemented with: 10

Production Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with:

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets:

Elevation: 872 (Jer./[x8) 1. 687 PBTD: Anhydrite Depth:

Condition of Well: Good D Poor D Casing Leak l:] Junk in Hole

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space Is needed): Cement Bottom to Top

Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes D No

If not explain why?

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. geq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: Jim Nunneley

Phone: (620 ) 879 - 2337

Address: 2322 CR 1425 City / State: _Caney, Kansas 67333
Plugging Contractor: _COnsolidated Oil Well Services, LLC KCC License #: 3)440/ 33901 l< cerir

(Company Name) (Contractor’'s)

(620 ) 431 - 9210

Address: PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 Phone:

Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (If known?): :3/23/08 @ 2:30PM"

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by O or or Agent
Date: 9/23/08 Authorized Operator / Agent: N L

( z { (Signature) /
Mall to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Yewoell p (Uﬁﬁaf ~-LoC-PETT




DRILLERS LOG

APINO. 15-125-31524-00-00 S.24 T. 34 R. 14

OPERATOR: DEER RUN OIL LEASE, LLC LOCATION: NE-NW-SE-NW

ADDRESS: 2322 CR 1425 CANEY, KS 67333 COUNTY: MONTGOMERY

DR#2 LEASE NAME: A.J. MELANDER

P

WELL #:
[FOOTAGE LOCATION: 1360 FEET FROM (N) (S) LINE 1820 FEET FROM (E) (W) LINE
GEOLOGIST:

ONTRACTOR: FINNEY DRILLING COMPANY JIM NUNNELEY

%1
'

SPUD DATE: 8/21/2008 TOTAL DEPTH: 687

CMT

DATE COMPLETED:

8/23/2008

OIL PURCHASER:

CASING RECORD

SIZE OF
CASING

WEIGHT
LBSI/FT

SETTING TYPE
DEPTH CEMENT

SIZE OF
HOLE

PURPOSE

TYPE AND %
ADDITIVES

7
N/A

19
N/A

20.7 |
NIA NIA

12 1/4
57/8

SURFACE:
-PRODUCTION:

SERVICE COMPANY
PLUGGED WELL

WELL LOG
: CORES: RAN:

RECOVERED:

#1648 TO 668
19FT
29 MINUTES

%&CTUAL CORING TIME:

FORMATION TOP BOTTOM FORMATION TOP

RECEIVED

MAR 17 2009

KCC Wipuma

SAND

SAND & SHALE
SHALE

SAND & SHALE
LIMESTONE
BLACK SHALE
HARD SAND
SHALE

TOP SOIL
CLAY
SHALE
LIMESTONE
SHALE
LIMESTONE
SHALE
SHALE

G.L.
3
11
12
14
15
17
20.7

3
11
12
14
16
17

20.7
M

359
376
453
474
500
503
505
524

376
453
474
500
503
505
524
540

LIMESTONE
SHALE

SAND & SHALE
SHALE
LIMESTONE
SHALE
LIMESTONE
BLACK SHALE
LIMESTONE
SAND & SHALE
LENAPAH LIMESTONE
GAS SAND
SAND

SHALE

SAND & SHALE

— a5
172
180
184
221
222
273
276
280
317
336
348
350
353
355
359

-2t
48
172
180
184
221
222
273
276
280
317
336
348
350
353
355

LIMESTONE
SHALE
LIMESTONE
SAND & SHALE
_SAND
ngIMESTONE
ISAND
'SHALE
BLACK SHALE
SAND & SHALE
SHALE
SAND
LIMESTONE
BLACK SHALE
LIMESTONE
BLACK SHALE

— 540
543
559
592
598
599
609
612
616
619
633
647
648

653.5
679

DRY HOLE

543
559
592
598
599
609 .
612
616
619
633

.647
648

653.5
679

687 T.D.




