KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

API # 15 - 125-31524-00-00	•	II). This must be listed for	wells drilled sind	e 1967; if no API # was issue
indicate original spud or completion date 8/21/08			00040	
Well Operator: Deer Run Oil Lease, LLC	umar / Company Nama)	KCC Lic	ense #: <u>33348</u>	(Operator's)
Address: 2322 CR 1425	***************************************	City: Caney		
State: Kansas	Zip Code: 67333		620) 879	- 2337
Lease: A. J. Melander	Well #:_DR#2	Sec. 24 .	Twp. 34 S.	R. 14
NE - NW - SE - NW	Spot Location / QQQQ Co	unty: Montgomery		
1360 Feet (in exact footage) From	✓ North / South (from ne	narest outside section comer) Line of Section	(Not Lease Line)
1820 Feet (in exact footage) From	☐ East / ✓ West (from ne	earest outside section comer) Line of Section	(Not Lease Line)
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well	D&A Cathodic	Water Supply Well		
SWD Docket #	ENHR Docket # _		Other: _	
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	Cemented	with:	Sack
Surface Casing Size: 7"	Set at:	Cemented	with: 10	Sack
Production Casing Size:	Set at:	Cemented	with:	Sack
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets:				
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate pa	ge if additional space is needed): Ce	ment Bottom to Top	ß	MAR 1 7 2009 CC WICHITA
Is Well Log attached to this application as required	? Yes No is ACO-1 fi	iled? ✓ Yes No		
If not explain why?		****		1
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance		tions: Jim Nunneley	s of the State C	
Address: 2322 CR 1425	and the second s	City / State: Cand	ey, Kansas 673	33
Plugging Contractor: Consolidated Oil Well Ser	vices, LLC		1440 339	
Address: PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720	(Company Name)) 431 - 9:	(Contractor's) 210
	9/23/08 @ 2:30PM	Phone:		
Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (If known?):	_		/	
Perment of the Plugging Fee (K & R 92-3-118):	will be guaranteed by Operator or	Agent		
Date: 9/23/08 Authorized Operato				

*well plugged-KCC-PKT

DRILLERS LOG

API NO.

<u>15-125-31524-00-00</u>

S. <u>24</u> T. <u>34</u> R. <u>14</u> <u>E.</u> W.

OPERATOR:

DEER RUN OIL LEASE, LLC LOCATION: NE-NW-SE-NW

ADDRESS:

2322 CR 1425, CANEY, KS 67333 COUNTY: MONTGOMERY

WELL #: . . DR # 2

LEASE NAME: A.J. MELANDER

FOOTAGE LOCATION: 1360 FEET FROM (N) (S) LINE 1820 FEET FROM (E) (W) LINE

CONTRACTOR: FINNEY DRILLING COMPANY

GEOLOGIST:

JIM NUNNELEY

SPUD DATE:

8/21/2008

TOTAL DEPTH:

687

DATE COMPLETED:

8/23/2008

OIL PURCHASER: CMT

CASING RECORD

PURPOSE	SIZE OF	SIZE OF	WEIGHT	SETTING	TYPE	SACKS	TYPE AND %
	HOLE	CASING	LBS/FT	DEPTH	CEMENT		ADDITIVES
SURFACE:	12 1/4	7	19	20.7	l	10	SERVICE COMPANY
PRODUCTION:	5 7/8	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	PLUGGED WELL

WELL LOG

LIMESTONE

BLACK SHALE

#1 648 TO 668

353

355

355

359

RAN:

MAR 1 7 2009

687 T.D.

RECOVERED: 19 FT RECOVERED: 19 FT ACTUAL CORING TIME: 29 MINUTES

10 mm					KCC MICLIES
FORMATION	TOP	воттом	FORMATION	TOP	BOTTOM
TOP SOIL	G.L.	3	SAND	359	376
CLAY	3	11	SAND & SHALE	376	453
SHALE	11	12	SHALE	453	474
LIMESTONE	12	14	SAND & SHALE	474	500
SHALE	14	15	LIMESTONE	500	503
LIMESTONE	15	17	BLACK SHALE	503	505 ⁻
SHALE	17	20.7	HARD SAND	505	524
SHALE	20.7	41	SHALE	524	540
LIMESTONE	41	48	LIMESTONE	540	543
SHALE	48	172	SHALE	543	559
LIMESTONE	172°	180	SAND & SHALE	559	592
SAND & SHALE	180	184	SHALE	592	598
SAND	184	221	LIMESTONE	598	599
LIMESTONE	221	222	SHALE	599	609
§ SAND	222	273	LIMESTONE	609	612
SHALE	273	276	BLACK SHALE	612	616
BLACK SHALE	276	280	LIMESTONE	616	61,9
SAND & SHALE	280	317	SAND & SHALE	619	633
SHALE	317	336	LENAPAH LIMESTONE	633	.647
SAND	336	348	GAS SAND	647	648
LIMESTONE	348	350	SAND	648	653.5
BLACK SHALE	350	353	SHALE	653.5	679

SAND & SHALE

679